Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Installation must be performed in accordance with
Barron Lighting Group installation instructions.
800.533.3948 • barronltg.comPage 1 of 3
ELV-H Series
Elevator Emergency Inverter, Harsh Environment, Three Phase, Online
The ELV-H Series maintains efficient AC Emergency Power to operate all elevators,
providing superior dependability and security to commercial/industrial environments

	 forces. See the full Exitronix warranty document for
	 detailed information. (Terms and Conditions Apply)
ORDERING INFORMATION Example: ELV-H-30-208Y/120-208Y/120-90
Series Power Rating Input Voltage1 Output Voltage1 Run Time2 Accessories3 (Factory installed, order as separate line item)
ELV-H 5 = 4.5kW 208Y/120 = 208Y/120VAC 208Y/120 = 208Y/120VAC 5 = 5 Min ECM120/#4 = 120V Environmental Control Module / Qty
10 = 10kW 208 = 208VAC 480Y/277 = 480Y/277VAC 10 = 10 Min (Std) ECM277/#4 = 277V Environmental Control Module / Qty
16 = 16kW 480Y/277 = 480Y/277VAC 15 = 15 Min NOF/V/# = Normally OFF Output Circuit / Voltage / Qty
20 = 20kW 480 = 480VAC 20 = 20 Min NOH/V/# = Normally OFF “Hold ON” / Voltage / Qty
24 = 24kW 25 = 25 Min OCB/V/#/A = Output Circuit Breakers / Voltage / Qty / Amps
30 = 30kW 30 = 30 Min EPO = Emergency Power Off
40 = 40kW 45 = 45 Min RP = Remote Indicator Panel
50 = 50kW 60 = 60 Min SNMP = SNMP Card
60 = 60kW 90 = 90 Min FCON = Form C Contacts
80 = 80kW 120 = 120 Min SRB = Seismic Rated Bracket
180 = 180 Min OST5 = Onsite Start-Up
Notes 240 = 240 Min IDB = Internal Dimmer Bypass
1 Consult factory for other voltages, may effect weight, size and number of cabinets EMB = External Maintenance Bypass Switch
2 Consult factory for other run times EW = Extended Warranty
3 Order as separate line item, factory installed
4 One ECM is used per switching device or circuit
5 Includes one additional year of warranty on unit, consult factory
10800402 Rev 1
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Installation must be performed in accordance with
Barron Lighting Group installation instructions.
800.533.3948 • barronltg.comPage 2 of 3
POWER RATING
4.5kW - 80kW, Three phase output unit uses the latest technology to
provide the most advanced performance and reliability features.
INPUT
208Y/120, 208, 480Y/277 or 480 VAC Input.
AC Input Characteristics
•	Input Frequency: 60 Hz
•	Power walk-in: 3 cycles.
•	Input Surge Protection: The ELV-H is equipped with a standard input filter
assembly that will withstand surges per ANSI/IEEE C62.45 category A and B.
OUTPUT
208Y/120 or 480Y/277 VAC Output.
AC Output Characteristics
•	Voltage Regulation: ±3% for all loads and during battery discharge.
•	Frequency: 60 Hz (±1% when free running).